

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 5

#### AMENDMENTS RELATED TO PART 3

#### **PART 2**

#### TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS UNDER THE 2002 ACT TO THE CMA

##### *Part 3*

- 77 (1) Section 37 (cancellation and variation of references under section 22 or 33) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsections (1) to (4), for “Commission” (in each place where it occurs) substitute “CMA”.
- (3) In subsection (6), for “OFT” substitute “CMA”.
- (4) Omit subsections (7) and (8).
- (5) In subsection (9)—
- (a) for “OFT” substitute “CMA”, and
  - (b) for “Commission” substitute “CMA”.